504446965 07/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4493666

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNM	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
KARL FREDERICK S	CHEUCHE	7		07/07/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	SOLON	SOLON MANUFACTURING COMPANY			
Street Address:	425 CE	25 CENTER STREET			
City:	CHAR	CHARDON			
State/Country:	оню	OHIO			
Postal Code:	44024	44024			
Property Type		Numb	er		
			er		
Application Number:		14935440			
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA				
Fax Number:		(216)696-0740			
		the a mail addrage	first: if that is unsu	agageful it will be cont	
Correspondence wil					
Correspondence wil using a fax number,	if provided				
<i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone:	if provided	l; if that is unsucces	sful, it will be sent		
<i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone:	if provided e:	I; if that is unsucces 216-861-6847 Assignments@bakerla SHANNON MCCUE	<i>sful, it will be sent</i> aw.com		
Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	if provided e:	I; if that is unsucces 216-861-6847 Assignments@bakerla SHANNON MCCUE 127 PUBLIC SQUARI	<i>sful, it will be sent</i> aw.com E, KEY TWR, 2000		
<i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	if provided e:	I; if that is unsucces 216-861-6847 Assignments@bakerla SHANNON MCCUE	<i>sful, it will be sent</i> aw.com E, KEY TWR, 2000		
Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided e:	I; if that is unsucces 216-861-6847 Assignments@bakerla SHANNON MCCUE 127 PUBLIC SQUARI	<i>sful, it will be sent</i> aw.com E, KEY TWR, 2000 44114		
Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided e: NUMBER:	<i>; if that is unsucces</i> 216-861-6847 Assignments@bakerl SHANNON MCCUE 127 PUBLIC SQUARI CLEVELAND, OHIO 4	<i>sful, it will be sent</i> aw.com E, KEY TWR, 2000 44114		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	if provided e: NUMBER:	<i>; if that is unsucces</i> 216-861-6847 Assignments@bakerl SHANNON MCCUE 127 PUBLIC SQUARI CLEVELAND, OHIO 4 003166.000024	<i>sful, it will be sent</i> aw.com E, KEY TWR, 2000 44114 MCCUE		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	if provided e: NUMBER:	<i>; if that is unsucces</i> 216-861-6847 Assignments@bakerl SHANNON MCCUE 127 PUBLIC SQUARI CLEVELAND, OHIO 4 003166.000024 SHANNON V. N	<i>sful, it will be sent</i> aw.com E, KEY TWR, 2000 44114 MCCUE		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	if provided e: NUMBER:	<i>; if that is unsucces</i> 216-861-6847 Assignments@bakerl SHANNON MCCUE 127 PUBLIC SQUARI CLEVELAND, OHIO 4 003166.000024 SHANNON V. N /Shannon V. Mo	<i>sful, it will be sent</i> aw.com E, KEY TWR, 2000 44114 MCCUE		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	if provided e: NUMBER: R:	<i>; if that is unsucces</i> 216-861-6847 Assignments@bakerl SHANNON MCCUE 127 PUBLIC SQUARI CLEVELAND, OHIO 4 003166.000024 SHANNON V. N /Shannon V. Mo	<i>sful, it will be sent</i> aw.com E, KEY TWR, 2000 44114 MCCUE		

Practitioner's Docket No. 003166.000024

UTILITY PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

- For: U.S. Application
- By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Karl Frederick SCHEUCHER 7136 Eagle Mills Road Waite Hill, Ohio 44094-9636 Nationality: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Solon Manufacturing Company 425 Center Street Chardon, Ohio 44024

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

NETWORK MANAGEABLE ADVANCED GAS SENSOR APPARATUS AND METHOD

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. Application Serial No.: 14/935,440 filed on November 8, 2015, and any legal equivalent or extension thereof in a foreign country; and any improvements; including the right to claim priority in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any nonprovisional, continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 7-7-17

Signature of Karl Frederick SCHEUCHER

PATENT REEL: 042931 FRAME: 0857 State of Ohio

County of Lake

On this <u>1</u> day of July, 2017, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared KARL FREDERICK SCHEUCHER, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as his/her free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

}

)

Roberta S. Laps-Notary Public NOTARY

State of Ohio-Lake Co. Commission Expires 2-23-18

SEAL

RECORDED: 07/07/2017